## Resolution No 2006 - 48

**Whereas**, the State of Michigan has reviewed the current reassessment effort and determined that the work performed by Michael Foust is substandard;

**Whereas**, Burt Township has the responsibility to do what ever is necessary to comply with the State of Michigan's requirements for our reassessment;;

**Whereas**, Mr. Michael Foust is employed at the will and pleasure of Burt Township Board of Supervisors and may be terminated from employment upon 7 day written notice;

**Whereas**, Burt Township has received a bid from Susan Tillison of Marquette for a total sum that is significantly less than the contract we have with Michael Foust;

Whereas, the State of Michigan is aware of the possible assessor change and approves of the change;

Whereas, the Burt Township attorney has reviewed and approved the contract submitted by Susan Tillison;

**Resolved**, That the Burt Township Board wishes to terminate the contract with Michael Foust and send him written notice immediately that his contract has been terminated, and approve the contract submitted by Susan Tillison so that she can begin her work immediately.

Adopted on motion by Kathy Correll, second by Lois Leavenworth.

Vote.

I, Sandra Sibbald, Deputy Clerk of the Township of Burt, Alger County, Michigan, certify above is a true and correct copy of the resolution which was approved by the Township Board at a meeting held on November 3, 2006.  Signed:  Dated:  November 3, 2006	VOIC.			
Karen Brzys	Lois Leavenworth	√aye	e nay	
STATE OF MICHIGAN  COUNTY OF ALGER  I, Sandra Sibbald, Deputy Clerk of the Township of Burt, Alger County, Michigan, certify above is a true and correct copy of the resolution which was approved by the Township Board at a meeting held on November 3, 2006.  Signed:  Dated:  November 3, 2006	Kathy Correll		enay	
I, Sandra Sibbald, Deputy Clerk of the Township of Burt, Alger County, Michigan, certify above is a true and correct copy of the resolution which was approved by the Township Board at a meeting held on November 3, 2006.  Signed:  Dated:  November 3, 2006	Karen Brzys	aye	enay	
I, Sandra Sibbald, Deputy Clerk of the Township of Burt, Alger County, Michigan, certify above is a true and correct copy of the resolution which was approved by the Township Board at a meeting held on November 3, 2006.  Signed:  Dated:  November 3, 2006	STATE OF MICHIGAN	)		
above is a true and correct copy of the resolution which was approved by the Township Board at a meeting held on November 3, 2006.  Signed:  Dated:  November 3, 2006	COUNTY OF ALGER	)		
November 3, 2006	above is a true and correct co	t copy of the resolution		
	Signed:		Dated:	
			November 3, 2006	
Sandra Sibbald, DeputyClerk	Sandra Sibbald, DeputyCleri	erk		